

City of Franklin Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, December 17, 2024, 6:00 PM City Hall – 300 Iberia St., Franklin, LA

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION: Mayor Eugene Foulcard
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Councilman Jaime Robison

AGENDA

- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. GUESTS
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENT (for items on the agenda)

7. MINUTES

- A. November 19, 2024 Public Hearing
- B. November 19, 2024 Regular Meeting

8. MAYOR'S EXECUTIVE REPORT

9. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

A. Financial Statement for the month of October 2024

10. RESOLUTIONS

- A. A Resolution authorizing Eugene P. Foulcard, Mayor of the City of Franklin, to enter into a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement with the Louisiana Department of Veterans Affairs of the State of Louisiana.
- B. A Resolution requesting the State of Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development to conduct a traffic study to implement pedestrian crossing traffic controls on Louisiana Highway 182 (Main Street) in the City of Franklin.
- C. A Resolution authorizing the opening of a checking account at First National Bank of Jeanerette for City of Franklin General Fund Reserve Fund.
- D. A Resolution authorizing the opening of a checking account at First National Bank of Jeanerette for City of Franklin Capital Outlay Fund.

11. NEW BUSINESS

A. Application for Liquor License, Foulcard Center, LLC, 1400 Willow Street

12. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- A. Christmas Under the Lampposts Golf Cart Decoration Contest Winners
- B. City of Franklin's Christmas Lighting Contest Winners
- C. City-Wide Clean Up, January 11, 2024

13. ADJOURNMENT.

Accommodations will be made in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act for those in need of special assistance and for non-English speaking individuals provided a three-day notice is received by the City of Franklin by contacting Karen LeBlanc, City Clerk at (337) 828-6310 or <u>kleblanc@franklin-la.com</u>.